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DESCRIPTION
CONDITION CHECK ONE CHECK ONE
__EXCELLENT __DETERIORATED __UNALTERED JAORIGINAL SITE
__GOOD —RUINS XALTERED __MOVED DATE
A FAIR __UNEXPOSED Add <o

DESCRIBE THE PRESENT AND ORIGINAL (IF KNOWN) PHYSICAL APPEARANCE

This two story, rubblestone house is vresently unoccupied. It faces
south-east and is three bays by two. The stones used in the construction
of this small dwelling zre massive and the material varies in color from
green to pink to yellow. A large red, keystone-shaped stone is located
between the second story window on the southeast facade. There are large
quoins.

The slate rocf is gable flank and has a moulded cornice with a return.
A brick chimney is located on the southwest wall with a rectangular iron
marker below the chimney on that facade bearing the legend "N.T".

Windows upstairs and down are six lights over six. A door in the cen-
ter bay of the upper elevation on the northwest facade has been plastered
over on the interior.

The stone unit of this small house consists of one room and a stairway
on the first elevation. No fireplace is found in this room, the chimney
flue services a space-heater instead. Upstairs there are two rooms. A
porch runs the length of the stone unit's south east facade. It has a shed
roof and turned wooden posts. There is no cellar under this unit.

The one story frame addition is modern and poorly executed.

CONTINUE ON SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY
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?ERIOD AREAS OF SIGNIFICANCE -- CHECK AND JUSTIFY BELOW
—PREHISTORIC  —ARCHEULUGY-PREHISTORIC  _.COMMUNITY PLANNING —LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE  __RELIGION
—1400-1499 —ARCHEOLOGY-HISTORIC —_CONSERVATION —law —_SCIENCE
—1500-1599 —AGRICULTURE __ECONOMICS —LITERATURE __SCULPTURE
—1600-1699 X RCHITECTURE —EDUCATION —MILITARY —SOCIAL/HUMANITARIAN
—1700-1799 —ART _ENGINEERING —MusIC __THEATER
¥1800-1899 —COMMERCE __EXPLORATION/SETTLEMENT  __PHILOSOPHY __TRANSPORTATION
—1900- —COMMUNICATIONS KinousTay ——POLITICS/GOVERNMENT —OTHER (SPECIFY)
—INVENTION
SPECIFIC DATES BUILDER/ARCHITECT

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE

N. T.'s stone house is thought to have been a guarryman's coltage,
this structure being located on property once belonging to the Proctor Slate
Manufacturing Comvany. This attractive dwelling is located on the south
side of the 3late Ridge and overlooks Deep Run Valley.

his s
TR5A

tructure may be that building shown on the Jennings and Herrick
as the home of R. P. Proctor,

iy
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Jennings and Herrick Map, 1358,

Wright, C. Milton; Our Harford Heritage, French Bray Press, Baltimore, 1067,
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ACREAGE OF NOMINATED PROPERTY oD ACTES

VERBAL BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

This »nroperty is bounded by Slate Ridge Road on the north; Ridge Ro=zd
on the east; and the vroperty of Zva Edwards on tne southl.

LIST ALL STATES AND COUNTIES FOR PROPERTIES OVERLAPPING STATE OR COUNTY BOUNDARIES

STATE COUNTY
STATE COUNTY o
[§1FORM PREPARED BY

A Y

Susan M. Deeney, rield Historian

ORGANIZATION DATE

Historic District Commission 338-6000 ext. 207
STREET & NUMQEE ; . . TELEPHONE

45 South Main Street
CITYORTOWN ~ STATE “

Bel Air Maryland 2101k

The Maryland Historic Sites Inventory was officially created
by an Act of the Maryland Legislature, to be found in the
Annotated Code of Maryland, Article 41, Section 181 KA,

1974 Supplement.

The Survey and Inventory are being prepared for information
and record purposes only and do not constitute any infringe-
ment of individual property rights.

RETURN TO: Maryland Historical Trust
The Shaw House, 21 State Circle
Annapolis, Maryland 21401
(301) 267-1438
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NATIONAL'REGISTER VERIFICATION

As the designated State Liaison Officer for the Na-
tional Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law
89-665), | hereby nominate this property for inclusion
in the National Register and certify that it has been
evaluated according to the criteria and procedures set
forth by the National Park Service, The recommended
level of significance of this nomination is:

I hereby certify that this property is included in the
National Register.

Chief, Office of Archeology and Historic Preservation

National [T] State [ Local []
Date
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Keeper of The National Register
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11/6/1957

1/11/1957

1/14/1956

1/14/1956

11/5/1951

8/5/1947

1/18/1914

6/6/1913

5/4/1913

Title Search
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Grantor:
Grantee:

Grantor:
Grantee:
Acreage:

Grantor:
Grantee:

Grantor:
Grantee:
Acreage:

Grantor:

Grantee:
Acreage:

Grantor:
Grantee:
Acreage:

Grarntor:
Grantee:
Grantor:
Grantee:
Acreage:
Grantor:

Grantee:
Acreage:

Charles H, FKlston and Clara S. Elston, wife
Edward Ledzinski and Helen A., his wife

Streett Bowman
Charles H., Elston
2 acres, U47 sq. perches

Paul M. Keesee and Laura A., wife
Charles H, Elston and his heirs

John Z. Clark, trustee
Paul M. Keesee and Laura, wife
1 acres

Warren C. Bulette and Ruth C., wife and
George Young

Paul M. XKeesee and Laura

1 acre

Nena L. Whiteford, widow
Warren C. Bulette and Ruth C., wife
1 acre, 2 roods, 28 perches

The Jarrettsville Building Associated and
Streett Bowman, trustee
Henry C. Whiteford, et al

Mary J. Bennington, et al
Proctor Slate Manufacturing Company
1 acres

Marshall E, croctor

Proctor Slate Manufacturing Company
"Montgomery Delight'", "Mount ~leasant' and
"Hawkin's Chance" U5 acres, 3 rocds, 23 ver.



JAR

WSF

=
9]
=

WSE

ALJ

ALJ

JMM

ALJ

132

99

92

83

99

63

63

65

11

39

2k

L1

138

390

305

140

Lo6

313

81

125

287

3/28/1911 Grantor:
Grantee:
Acreage:

12/4/1899 Grantor:
Grzntee:
Acreage:

12/9/1897 Grantor:
Grantee:
ACreage:

1/14/1895 Grantor:
Grantee:
AcCreage:

12/4/1889 Grantor:
Grantee:
Acreage:

6/21/1889 Grantor:
Grantee:
Acreage:

4/13/1829 Grantor:
Grantee:
Acreage:

5/10/1889 Grantor:
Grantee:
Acreage:

11/27/1839 Grantor:
Grantee:

b/5/1879 Grantor:
Grantee:
Acreage:

7/27/1870 Grantor:
Grantee:
Acreage:

A -1

Elizabeth V. Whiteford, et al
Proctor Slate Corporation
"Montgomery Saftely'" and '"Montgomery
Delight" 2 acres

Jeremian B. Proctor and et al

Proctor Slate Company

"Montgomery's Delight'" and "Hawkins Chance"
45 acres

William Bennington, et al
Elizabeth V. Whiteford
"Montgomery's Delight'" and "Safety"

Laura C. Semon and husband
Mary J. Bennington
1 acre

Fred R. Williams, trustee

Jeremiah B. Proctor, et al
"Hawkin's Chance', '"Mount Pleasant",
"Montgomery's Delight"

Edward Proctor
Thomas Proctor
L5 acres, 3 roods, 24 perches

Edward Proctor and Martha Jane Proctor
Thomas Proctor, et al
""Montgomery's Delight" and "Mount Pleasant"

WJalter Proctor and ida G., wife
Thomas E. Yroctor, et al
"™Mt. “leasant" and '"Montgomery's Delight"

Last Will and Testement of EZdward Proctor

I appoint my son Howard Proctor to be executor
of my estate. As soon after my death and death
of my wife, Martha Jane Proctor, my executor
shall sell my estate to pay my debts and for
our funeral expenses.

Jeremiah Bennington

William Bennington

"Montgoriery's Delight'" and '"Montgomery's
Safety"

Elizabeth Proctor
Mary Jane Henry and Issac L. Henry
“Montgomery's Delight" 23 acres
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37

19

12

11

11

221

399

25

89

410

250

169

1/11/1866

L/28/1856

9/1/1851

9/3%/1835

10/8/1828

10/8/1828

1/22/1822

10/20,/1808

Grantor:
Grantee:
Acreage:

Grantor:
Grantee:
Acreage:

Grantor:
Grantee:

Grantor:
Grantee:
Acreage:

Grantor:
Grantee:
Acreage:

Grantor:
Grantee:

Grantor:
Grantee:

Grantor:
Grantee:
Acreage:

NA -6

Stephen B. Ailes and Rachel
Edward Proctor
"Montgomery's Delight"

Josevh C. Coulson, et al
Stephen B, Ailes
"Montgomery's Delight"

William Coulson
Joseph C. Coulson

William Coulson Kirkwood, et al
William Coulson, his heirs
"Montgomery's Delight"

Jeremiah Bemnington, et al

William Coulson-Kirkwood

""Montgomery Delight', '"Montgomery Safety',
"John Purchase' and ''Patrick's Purchase"

William Coulson Kirkwood
Jeremiah Bennington

Last Will and Testement of James Hogstin

I give and bequeath to my nieces, Mary
Bennington and Jane Thompson, and my nephew
James Thompson. The land will be divided
between them.

John Montgomery

James Hogstin

"Patrick's Purchase'", '"Montgomery's Delight',
'"Montgomery's Safety'", "John's Purchase"
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N, T.'s Stone House HA=126
140~ A Ridge Road

Whiteford, MD 21160

Susan M. Deeney

July 21, 1977

Southeast






N. T.'s Stone House HA-126
140-A Ridge Road

whiteford, MD 21160

Susan M. Deeney

Northeast
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